

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 5588-5589/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2006 in RFA
No.195/1989, dated 02/11/2011 in RFA No.195/1989,RARF No.25/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KEHAR SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1-2
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5572-5573 of 2012
WITH I.A. 1-2
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5999-6000 of 2012

WITH I.A. 1-2
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.N. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Manju Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Jasmeet Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Shakti Paul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on Friday, the 13th April, 2012.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (M.S. NEGI)
Court Master Court Master