

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13367-13368/2012

KEHAR SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15993-15994 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15995-15996 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17203-17204 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17207-17208 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 02/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.N.Pandey,adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anubha Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In all the above cases, the respective sole respondent has not
filed counter affidavit in spite of last chance granted.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.23 -2-

Hence, list the matters before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |